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WATE-Florida Program 
Oct. 18, 2024 

Hosted by: University of Central Florida College of Business 

 

Welcome - 9 – 10 a.m., Business Administration 1 (BA-1), Rm. 148 

Welcome Event & Breakfast 

Organizing Committee: Eric Schmidbauer, Melanie Guldi, Majid Mahzoon 

Parallel Sessions #1 – 10 a.m. – 12 p.m. 

Session 1.1 Development & Education, BA-1, Rm. 234 

 Debt Reduction and Economic Development: Evidence From Jamaica, Alvin Harris 
(alvineharris@gmail.com), Nicholas Wright, Denvil Duncan, Andrew Stephenson 

 The Economics of Monotonicity Conditions: Exploring Choice Incentives in IV Models, 
Rodrigo Pinto (rodrig@ss.ucla.edu), Moshe Buchinsky, Paul Gertler 

 Long-Term Impacts of Educational Incentive on Women: The Case of Bangladesh, Tamanna 
Kabir (kabirt@alfredstate.edu), Abu Shonchovy 

 Girls Dominate, Boys Left Behind: Decomposing the Gender Gap in Education Outcomes in 
Jamaica, Nicholas Wright (nicwrigh@fiu.edu) 
 

Session 1.2 Health & Crime, BA-1, Rm. 225 

 The Impact of Cartel Dissolution on Prices: Evidence from the Air Cargo Cartel, Douglas 
Turner (douglasturner@ufl.edu) 

 Does Investing in Schools Reduce Violent Crime? Kenneth Whaley 
(kennethwhaley@usf.edu), Jamien Cunningham, Monique Davis 

 The Effect of Access to Mental Health Care on Health Behaviors, Jingxin Nie 
(jingxinnie@usf.edu) 

 The Impact of China’s Critical Illness Insurance Program on Health Care Use and Health 
Outcomes, Jiaosi Li (jiaosilix@gmail.com), Padmaja Ayyagari 

 The Mitigating Effects of Unemployment Insurance on Short-Run Mortality, Krishna Regmi 
(krishna.regmi.econ@gmail.com), Andrew Hill, Isaac Swensen 
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WATE-Florida Program cont. 
Oct. 18, 2024 

Hosted by: University of Central Florida 

 
 
Lunch & Plenary Talk – Noon  – 1:30 p.m. in BA-1, Rm. 148 

Greg Autry, Associate Provost for Space Commercialization & Strategy, UCF 
 

Parallel Sessions #2 - 1:30 – 3:30 p.m. 

Session 2.1 Labor & Migration, BA-1, Rm. 234 

• The Effect of Remote Job Opportunities on Internal Migration, Aghairza Mammadov 
(aghairza@usf.edu) 

• Worker Productivity Impacts of Climate Change Induced Salinization, Abu Shonchoy 
(shonchoy@fiu.edu), Nusrat Jimi, Saravana Ravindran 

• Development Effects of Electrification on Wage and Working Time: Evidence from 
Tanzania, Jongho Paul Choe (jchoe@fsu.edu) 

• Does Occupational Licensing Reduce Job Loss During Recessions? Bobby Chung 
(bobbywchung@usf.edu), Peter Blair 
 

Session 2.2 Bargaining & Pricing, BA-1, Rm. 225 

• Jury Priors and Observable Defendant Characteristics, Jesse Bull (bullj@fiu.edu) 
• Bargaining Theory and the Copyright Royalty Board’s Rate Setting Decisions for 

Interactive Streaming of Music, Richard Watt (richard.watt@canterbury.ac.nz), Elliott 
Hughes 

• When Fixed Costs Should Affect Pricing, Eric Schmidbauer (eschmidb@ucf.edu) 
• A Dual Approach to the Derivation of Feedback Demand Functions for Capital-

Accumulating Agents, Michael Caputo (mcaputo@ucf.edu) 

 

Coffee Break - 3:30 – 3:45 p.m., BA-1, Rm. 234 
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WATE-Florida Program cont. 
Oct. 18, 2024 

Hosted by: University of Central Florida 

 

Parallel Sessions #3 - 3:45 – 5:45 p.m. 

Session 3.1 Local Economic Shocks, Housing & Household Outcomes, BA-1, Rm. 234 

• The Impact of Patent-Induced Startup Growth on Local Economies & Housing Markets, 
Walter D’Lima (wdlima@fiu.edu), Carlos Hurtado, Jaehee Song 

• Finding Home When Disaster Strikes: Dust Bowl Migration & Housing in Los Angeles, 
Diego Baerlocher (baerlocher@usf.edu), Gustavo Cortes, Vinicios Sant’Anna  

• Natural Disasters & Child Marriage, Giulia La Mattina (glamattina@usf.edu), Padmaja 
Ayyagari, Lei Lv 

• Mother’s Education and Early Marriage – Evidence from India, Khushbu Mishra 
(kmishra@stetson.edu), Disha Shende 

Session 3.2 Strategies in Persuasion, Bargaining & Competition, BA-1, Rm. 225 

• Hierarchical Bayesian Persuasion:  Importance of Vice Presidents, Majid Mahzoon 
(majid.mahzoon@ucf.edu) 

• Patience Is Power: Bargaining and Payoff Delay, Jeongbin Kim (jk22bc@fsu.edu), 
Wooyoung Lim, Sebastian Schweighofer-Kodritsch 

• Explaining Early Bidding in Informally Restricted, Ascending Bid Auctions, Harry Paarsch 
(harry.paarsch@ucf.edu), Sung Jin Cho, John Rust 

• A Theoretical Analysis on the Effect of Non-Compete Laws on Firm Competition for 
Sales Employee Owned Customer Loyalty, Somnath Banerjee (s.banerjee@ndsu.edu), 
Axel Stock, Lin Liu 
 

Reception - 5:45 – 7 p.m. 
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